U.S.S. PHILADELPHIA

SCHEDULE OF EXFRCISES (Contd.)

SECRET
Date  Time
Df 3 Day,0600
llon., l‘}
May 0815
0845
0900
1030
1045
1100
1245
13600
1530
1600
bFk Day, 0600
m”o,ls
May 5
0845

Dawn General Quarters.
Quarters for muster and physical dri]l,

Catapult two planes for C.I.C. tracking, fighter direc-
tion, and anti-aircraft drill,

General Quarters.
(a; Hold gunnery loading, tracking, amd comtrel drill.
(b) Repair party instruction in fleoeding control and
5 1B°hti°nl i
(c) 8immlated electrical casualties; shift switchboards
. and generators.

Secure from General Quarters; set condition of readiness
, material conditioen .

Recover aireraft.

Loading drills; lookout instructien.

Catapult two planes.

Repair parties operate individually within own areas,
exercising at fire drills.

Spotting board drill fer all officers of gunnery depart-
ment,

Physical drill.

Fire and Rescue Drill.

Dawn General Quarters.
Quartera fer mmster; physical drill,

Catapult two planes fer C.I.C. tracking, ﬁght.er direc-
tion, and gunmery tracking drills.

General Quarters.
(a) Gumnery loading, tracking, and comtrel drills.
(bg Emergency steering drills,
8hift ecomn to Secondary Conn,
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