S-E-C-R-E-T

SCHEDULE OF EXERCISES (Contd.)

SCHEDULE	OF EXE	RCISES (Centd.)
Date	Time	Event
D/ 3 Day Mon., 14 May		Dawn General Quarters.
	0815	Quarters for muster and physical drill.
	0845	Catapult two planes for C.I.C. tracking, fighter direction, and anti-aircraft drill.
	0900	 General Quarters. (a) Hold gunnery leading, tracking, and control drill. (b) Repair party instruction in fleeding centrol and isolation. (c) Simulated electrical casualties; shift switchboards and generators.
	10 30	Secure from General Quarters; set condition of readiness, material condition
	1045	Recover aircraft.
	1100	Leading drills; lookout instruction.
	1245	Catapult two planes.
•	1300	Repair parties operate individually within own areas, exercising at fire drills. Spotting board drill for all officers of gunnery department.
D/4 Day, Tues.,15 May	1530	Physical drill.
	1600	Fire and Rescue Drill.
	0600	Bawn General Quarters.
	0815	Quarters for muster; physical drill.
	0845	Catapult two planes for C.I.C. tracking, fighter direction, and gunnery tracking drills.
	0900	General Quarters. (a) Gunnery loading, tracking, and control drills. (b) Emergency steering drills. (c) Shift conn to Secondary Conn.